



BID TABULATION
Pickleball Courts & Site Improvements
Township of Little Falls
Bids Received on April 15, 2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				BIDDER NO. 1				BIDDER NO. 2				BIDDER NO. 3				BIDDER NO. 4			
				Allini Builders Inc. 637 Wyckoff Ave-Suite 231 Wyckoff, NJ 07481				Haledon, Inc. 136 Billian St. Bridgewater, NJ 08807				Thomas & Sons/DEVELOP Builders 174 Cedar Road New Milford, NJ 07646				V&K Construction Inc. 37 Bartha Ave Edison, NJ 08817			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00
4	Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,895.00	\$6,895.00	\$6,895.00	\$6,895.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	Clearing Site	1	AL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,369.00	\$55,369.00	\$11,743.00	\$11,743.00	\$11,743.00	\$11,743.00	\$11,743.00	\$11,743.00
6	Clearing Site-Structure	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,369.00	\$13,369.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
7	Excavation, Test Pits	25	CY	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	Subbase	100	CY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19M64 5" thick	110	TON	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$170.00	\$18,700.00	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$185.00	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt - 9.5M64 2" thick	54	TON	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$180.00	\$9,720.00	\$180.00	\$9,720.00	\$175.00	\$9,450.00	\$175.00	\$9,450.00	\$185.00	\$9,975.00	\$185.00	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19M64 Pavement Repair	20	SY	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$73.00	\$1,460.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00
12	1 1/2" HDPE Pipe	360	LF	\$80.00	\$28,800.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$115.00	\$41,400.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$36.00	\$13,040.00	\$57.00	\$20,520.00	\$20,520.00	\$20,520.00
13	8" HDPE Pipe	85	LF	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$42.00	\$3,570.00	\$85.00	\$7,225.00	\$36.00	\$3,060.00	\$36.00	\$3,060.00	\$36.00	\$3,060.00	\$57.00	\$4,854.00	\$4,854.00	\$4,854.00
14	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Inlet, Type "B"	1	UN	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
17	Inlet, Type "A"	1	UN	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
18	Manhole, 4" Diameter	3	UN	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00
19	Dewell	3	UN	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
20	Yard Inlet	4	UN	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
21	8" French Drain	50	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
22	Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated, 10' High	320	LF	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$49.00	\$15,680.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$70.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00
23	Gate, Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated, 10' High	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated, 8' High	250	LF	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$64.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$81.00	\$20,460.00	\$20,460.00	\$20,460.00
25	Gate, Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated, 4' High	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$86.00	\$86.00	\$86.00	\$86.00
26	Concrete Pad, 4" Thick	22	SY	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$390.00	\$8,580.00	\$8,580.00	\$8,580.00
27	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	80	SY	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$170.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00
28	Detachable Warning Surface, Cast-in-Place	8	SY	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
29	Concrete Curb	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
30	Concrete Curb Edging	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
31	Regulatory and Warning Signs	7	SF	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
32	Type "K" Copper Water Service, 3/4" Diameter	120	LF	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
33	Water Fountain	1	UN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,501.00	\$6,501.00	\$6,501.00	\$6,501.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
34	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35A	Tree Trimming	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
36	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	460	SY	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$9.00	\$4,140.00	\$9.00	\$4,140.00	\$6.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00
37	Fertilizing and Seeding	460	SY	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$3.70	\$1,706.00	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00
38	Stem Mulching	460	SY	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$1.09	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
39	Shade Structure with Benches	2	UN	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40	Ric Board Sign	1	UN	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
41	Epoxy Court Coating	1,850	SY	\$20.00	\$37,000.00	\$17.30	\$32,105.00	\$15.00	\$27,750.00	\$15.00	\$27,750.00	\$34.00	\$63,400.00	\$34.00	\$63,400.00	\$26.00	\$48,100.00	\$48,100.00	\$48,100.00
42	Court Surface Repair	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
43	Pole Mounted Court Lights	4	UN	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$24,842.25	\$99,369.00	\$24,842.25	\$99,369.00	\$21,250.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
44	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Richard A. Altano Engineering Associates
Consulting Engineers



BID TABULATION
Pickleball Courts & Site Improvements
Township of Little Falls
Bids Received on April 15, 2020

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
45	Conduits and Conductions	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$19,101.00	\$19,101.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
46	NO ITEM	0 LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	Timber Guide Rail	45 LF	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00
48	Count Striping	4 UN	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
49	Pickleball Court Equipment	2 UN	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
50	Temporary Construction Fencing	200 LF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
* Unit Price Adjusted to Match Total Price Bid												
TOTAL:				\$481,725.00		\$460,340.00		\$487,590.00		\$529,269.00		\$493,000.00

Certified By: 

Richard A. Alamo, P.E., President
N.J. License No. 13193

Note: Figures in *bold italic text* have been adjusted to account for mathematical error, as set forth in the contract documents.

Richard A. Alamo Engineering Associates
Consulting Engineers



BID TABULATION
Piekall Courts & Site Improvements
Township of Little Falls
Bids Received on April 15, 2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				Zemth Construction Services, Inc. 365 Thomas Blvd Orange, NJ 07050							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00				
4	Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00				
5	Cleaning Site	1	AL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
6	Cleaning Site Structure	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
7	Excavation, Test Pits	25	CY	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00				
8	Subbase	100	CY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00				
9	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19M64 5" thick	110	TON	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$170.00	\$18,700.00				
10	Hot Mix Asphalt - 9.5M64 2" thick	54	TON	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$172.00	\$9,288.00				
11	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19M64 Pavement Repair	20	SY	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00				
12	12" HDPE Pipe	360	LF	\$80.00	\$28,800.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00				
13	8" HDPE Pipe	85	LF	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00				
14	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
15	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
16	Inlet, Type "B"	1	UN	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
17	Inlet, Type "A"	1	UN	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
18	Manhole, 4' Diameter	3	UN	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00				
19	Dowell	3	UN	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00				
20	Yard Inlet	4	UN	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00				
21	8" French Drain	50	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00				
22	Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated, 10' High	320	LF	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00				
23	Gate, Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated, 10' High	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
24	Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated, 8' High	250	LF	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00				
25	Gate, Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated, 4' High	2	UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00				
26	Concrete Pad, 4" Thick	22	SY	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00				
27	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	80	SY	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00				
28	Detachable Warning Surface, Cast-in-Place	8	SF	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$320.00				
29	Concrete Curb	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00				
30	Concrete Curb Edging	20	CY	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00				
31	Regulatory and Warning Signs	7	SF	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00				
32	Type "K" Copper Water Service, 3/4" Diameter	120	LF	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00				
33	Water Fountain	1	UN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
34	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
35	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
35A	Tree Trimming	0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
36	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	460	SY	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$4.00	\$1,840.00				
37	Fertilizing and Seeding	460	SY	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.50	\$230.00				
38	Stem Mulching	460	SY	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.50	\$230.00				
39	Shade Structure with Benches	2	UN	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00				
40	Ric Board Sign	1	UN	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
41	Epoxy Court Coating	1,850	SY	\$20.00	\$37,000.00	\$15.00	\$27,750.00				
42	Court Surface Repair	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
43	Pole Mounted Court Lights	4	UN	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$480,000.00				
44	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				

Richard A. Altino Engineering Associates
Consulting Engineers



BID TABULATION FOR REBID

Ridge Avenue Improvements
Township of Little Falls
Bids Received on March 18, 2020

BID TABULATION FOR REBID																							
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				BIDDER NO. 5				BIDDER NO. 2				BIDDER NO. 3				BIDDER NO. 4			
								Zenith Construction Services, Inc. 365 Thomas Blvd Orange, NJ 07050															

Certified By:

Richard A. Alamo

Richard A. Alamo, P.E., President
N.J. License No. 13195

Richard A. Alamo Engineering Associates
Consulting Engineers